Department of Energy

Richland Operations Office
P.O. Box 550
Richland, Washington 99352

03-PRO-0515

Mr. M. C. Hughes, President
Bechtel Hanford, Inc.
3350 George Washington Way
Richland, Washington 99352
Dear Mr. Hughes:
CONTRACT NO. DE-AC06-93R1.12367 - CONTRACT MODIFICATION A196
Enclosed for your files is one fully executed copy of the subject contract modification.

If you have any questions, please contact me on (509) 376-8853.

Sincerely,

e A J0. [t

Richard O. Puthoff
PRO:AHW . Contracting Officer

Enclosure

cc w/encl:
S. L. Feaster, BHI




AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT f. CONTRACTIDCODE | PACE °|F TAGES
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE" 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO.| 5. PROJECT NO. (If applicable}
Al96G ’ See Block 16C C3RL12367.017
6. [SSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (/f other than ltem 6) CODE‘

U.S. Department of Energy
Richland Operations Office
P.C. Box 550, MSIN A7-8C
Richland, WA 95352

5 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., siraet, oy, county, state and zip code) (X [GA. AMENDMENT OF SOLIGITATION NO.

Bechtel Hanford, Inc.

3350 George Washington Way

Richland, WA 89352 9B. DATED (SEEITEM 11)

T0A. MODIEICATION OF CONTRACT/
ORDER NC.
% | DE-AC06-93RL12367
“DATED (SEEITEM 13

CODE [FACILITY CODE 108. DATED { ™ 01/15/93

11. THIS [TEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS
The above hurmbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers [ is extended, [is not extended.

Offars must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the soficitation eras amended, by one of the following methods:

() By completing ltems 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment, (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By separate lsiter or telegram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGMENT
6 BE RECENVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION
OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtus. of this amendment yolt desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each
telegram or lefter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendmment, and is received prier fo the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required)
See attached Distribution of Obligation Report. Net decrease: (-56;666.33)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TC MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED INITEM 14.

G0 TA. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS 1SSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE
CONTRACT GRDER NO. INITEM 10A. -

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying
office, appropriation date, efc,) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.102({b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT }S ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:
b4 Mutual agreement of the contracting parties.
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authorty}

E. [MPORTANT: Contractor [ 1is not,gis required to sign'this document and return _3 gopies to the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Qrganized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subfect matter where feasible.)
This modification de-obligates $6,666.33 from the contract in accordance with the attached
Distribution of Okligation Report. Part I, Section B, Clause B-3, Obligation of Funds,
paragraph a, is hereby changed as follows: "Pursuant to the clause FAR 52.232-22 (see
Section I) entitled 'Limitation of Funds', total funds in the amount of $1,228,251,853.60
{through modification Al896)} are obligated to the contract herewith and made available for
payment of allowable costs and fee to be incurred from the effective date of this contract
through the period stated in Section F." A replacement page B-2 is attached te this
modification.

Ex§e3tf:s€ provided herein, all térms and conditions of the document referenced in item 84 or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full forc
and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print)
Michael C/. Hughe/s/7 Pr}esident Richard ¢. Puthoff
158, €O, C 15C. DATE SIGRED[ 168, UNITED STATES QE AMERIC 18C. DATE SIGNED
. )
= QI MV/(/ y
7 7 (Signature of person atithorized to sign} S Mj 4 (Signature of Contracsig Officer} ?Mf
NSN 7540-01-152-80705_ ' 4 ’ 30-105 STANDARD FCRM 30# (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION NOT USABLE ) Prescribed by GSA

CAR /AR MEDY R 247




Bechtel Hanford, Inc. Part

Environmental Restoration Contract Section B
DE-4C06-93R1.1 2367 Modification Ne. A196
e Table B-1 contains the estimated funding, costs, and fee for base and option

periods of the contract. These estimates are subject to change in accordance with
clause B-5 paragraphs d and e.

Table B-1. Estimated Funding, Cests, and Fee.

Period of Performance Fi?;f;fgd Costs Fee Pool
Phase-In Period
|Feb. 22, 1994 - June 30, 1994 $7,650,536 $7,650,536 $0
Base Period
Tuly 1, 1994 — Sept. 30, 1994 $57,965,466;  $54,068,526 $3,896,940
Oct. 1, 1994 — Sept. 30, 1995 $163,703,523F $151,703,523 $12,000,000
QOct. 1, 1995 — Sept. 30, 1996 $144,094,318] $126,094,318|  $18,000,000
Oct. 1, 1996 — Sept. 30, 1997 $134,940,770| $120,940,770|  $14,000,000
Oct. 1, 1997 — Sept. 30, 1998 $132,302,000| $121,752,000; $10,550,000
Oct. 1, 1998 - June 30, 1999 $101,250,000f  $93,447,162 $7,802,838
Total Base Period $734,256,077 | $668,006,299 | 566,249,778
Option Periods
July 1, 1999 — Sept. 30, 1999 $33,750,000{ $31,149,054 $2,600,946
Oct. 1, 1999 — Sept. 30, 2000 $151,000,000 $139,814,815| §11,185,185
Oct. 1, 2000 — Sept. 30, 2001 $177,000,000] $163,888,889|  $13,111,111
Oct. 1, 2001 — June 30, 2002 $134,250,0000 $124,305,556]  $9,944,444
1July 1, 2002 - indefinite -
* |(no later than June 30, 2003) $127,305,000] $117,494,250 $9.810,750
Total Option Periods $623,305,000| $576,652,564| $46,652,436
Total Contract $1,365,211,613] $1,252,309,399| $112,902,214
B-3 OBLIGATION OF FUNDS
a. Pursuant to the clause FAR 52.232-22 (see Section I) entitled "Limitation of

Funds," total funds in the amount of $1,228,251,853.60 (through modification
A196) are obligated herewith and made available for payment of allowable costs
and fee to be incurred from the effective date of this contract through the period
stated in Section F. '

b. Cost and commitment limitations. In addition to the limitations provided for
elsewhere in this contract, the DOE Contracting Officer may, through directive

Page B-2




Funds must be controlled within specific lmitations required by law and/or at levels directed by the DOE contracting officer. Except as noicd below, this document identifies the funding
levels with corresponding Budget and Reporting (B&R) numbers and, for construction line items, the Budget Reference number, that cannot be exceeded. Costs plus cominitments at each
control point shall not exceed total budget authority (BA) available (Prior year uncosted and current fiscal year obligations) AND must be refated to DOE authorized work scope. The
following B&R numbers have funding ceilings at a lower level as indicated below:

ACTIV!TY B&R NUMBER FUNDING CONTROL POINT
Work for other -fcd. agencies ' 400000000 . By each individual work ordcf from requesting entity.
Work for commercial entities 600000000 By each individual work order
650000000 from requesting entity.
Inter-DOE work orders 820101000 By each individual work order from requesting entity.

Note: For medifications with a net change of $0.00, the medification reflects changes in distribution.

FINAL
BECHTEL HANFORD INC SF-0030

Modification No, : Al96 Requisition No.:  03RL12367. ' Page: 1
Contract ID:  RL12367

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

Previous
Prior Year ‘ Amount This ~ Modifications Total _ Total

BNR Control Budget Ref Uncosted Modification Signed This FY FY Mods BA Avail
Fin_Plan: RL Fund Type: 2Y Approp: 89X0224.92

600000000 $111,485.71 : ($87,666.33) $0.00 ($87,666.33) $23,819.38
Fund Type Total $111,485.711 ($87,666.33) : $0.00 ($87,666.33) $23,819.38
Fin Plan; RL - Fund Type: 3T Approep: 89X0240.93

400000000 . $4,488.15 . $0.00 - $0.00 $0.00 $4,488.15
Fund Type Total 7 $4,488.15 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $4,488.15
Fin Plan; RL Fund Tvpe: 3Y Approp: 89X0224.93

400000000 $91,142.68 $0.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $136,142.68



BECHTEL HANFORD INC

Modification No. :

BNR Control

Fund Type Total

Fin Plan: RL

39EW02J10
820101000

© 820200000
EW(200000
EW0400000
EW0900000
EW10000600
EW4000000
YN0000G000

Fund Type Total

Fin Plan; RL

GGO800000
HA0000000

Fund Type Total

Total Fin Plan:

A

RL

A196 -
Contract ID: RL12367

Budget Refl

Fund Type: TE

PRN93D18000

Fund Type: TF

Requisition No. :

FINAL

SF-0030
03R1.12367. Page: 2
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT
Previous
Prior Year ~ Amount This © Modifications Total Total
Uncosted Modification Signed This FY FY Mods ‘BA Avail
$91,142.68 $0.00 $45,000.00 $45,000.00 $136,142.68
Approp: 89X0242.91
$193.83 $0.00 ($215.44) ($215.44) ($21.61)
_ $24,945.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $24,945.00
($1,265,764.02) - $0.00 ($713,000.00) ($713,000.00) (§1,978,764.02)
$5,449,605.99 {$76,200.00}) $85,841,528.00 $85,765,328.00 $91,214,933.99
$0.00 $82,200.00 $0.00 $82,200.00 $82,200.00
$55,113.78 $75,000,00 $90,000.00 $165,000.00 $220,113,78
$27,048.15 $0.00 $33,132.058 $33,132.05 $60,180.20 .
$11,248.90 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $11,248.90
$1,153.12 $0.00 {$1,007.51) ($1,007.51) $145.61
$4,303,544,75 $81,000.00 $85,250,437.10 $85,331,437.10 $89.634,981.85
Approp: 89X0243.91
$21,163.19 $0.00 ($19,880.49) (519,880.49) $1,282.70
$0.00 $0.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
$21,163.19 $0.00 ($14,880.49) ($14,880.49) $6,282.70
$4,531,824.48 ' ($6,666.33) " $85,280,556.61 $85,273,890.28 $89,805,714.76



FINAL
BECHTEL HANFORD INC : _ - SF-0030

Modification No. : A196 Requisition No.:  03RI.12367. Page: 3
Contract ID: RLI12367

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT

. ; Previous
Prior Year Amount This Modifications Total - Total
BNR Control Budget Ref ' Uncosted Modification Signed This I'Y : FY Mods BA Avail
Fin Plan; RV Fund Type: TE Approp: 89X0242.91
EWOIOOOOO . _ $2,855.65 - $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,855.65
Fund Type Total $2,855.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 - $2,855.65
Total Fin Plan: RV ' $2,855.65 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $2,855.65

Grand Total 84,534,680.13 (86,666.33) $85,280,556.61 $85,273,890.28 $89,808,570.41



DOE RL FINAL
Contract No.:  RL12367 Modification No.:  A196
' Distribution of Obligation Report
FY: 2003

Listed below is a detailed distribution of funds available for obligation to your contract. Costs are to be reported to DOE Financial Management Division at the level of detail idemntified.

Due to Congressional, Office of Management and Budget, and/or Depariment action ¢'restrictions, total fiscal y ear funding may not be available for obligation. Following is a distribution of funds
avatlable for obligation to your contract.

It should be pointed out, that all funds available for Obll gation to your contract MAY NOT have been obligated (contract modification unsigned). At no lime arc costs plus comimitments to exceed the
{otal funds OBLIGATED (Signed) at the BNR control point or a budget reference contrel level.



RBS467FA _ FINAL ' 03-05-27

DOERL 7 Page: 1
Contract No.: RL12367 Modification No.: A196

Distribution of Obligations Report

FY: 2003

Fin Plan RL Fund Type 2Y Appropriation 89X0224.92

Total Total Funds Total Funds
Canteol Bud Detall Local  Activity Prior Year . This FY BA Available Avaiiable
! Reforence BNR Bud Ref Program Task OP| Project  Ordar Ri, Task Uncosted Change Slaned Slaned For Obligation
600303000 . ) AGR01-T2395 0000 5,819.38 .00 00 5,819.38 5819.38
600303000 AGRPO#40-08032900315 BILL 18,000.00 .00 .00 1800000 . 18,000.00
Total Control Budget Ref: ' 23.819.38 : 00 .00 23,819.38 23,819.28
Total BNR: 600303000 - 23,619.38 .00 00 23,819.38 23819.38
600306000 AGRWPPSSDAD 0000 87.686.33 -87,666.33 00 00 00
Closeout of work, certification of withdrawal of funds signed by Scott Feaster, 5/19/03

Total Comtrot Budget Ref: 87,666.33 -87,666.33 00 A0 .00
Total BNR: 600306000 _ 87,556.33 -87,666.33 00 £0 00
Total BNR Centrol: 600000000 111,485.71 -87,666.33 00 2381938 23.819.38

Total Fund Type: 2Y : 111,485.71 -87,666.33 .00 23,819.38 23,819.38




RBSAGTFA
DOE RL .
Contract No.: RL12367 Modification No.:
Fin Pian RL Fund Type 1)
Control Bud Detail
Refarence - BNR Bud Ref Program Task

400403209

400403209

* Totul Control Budget Ref:
Total BNR: 400403209

Total BNR Conirol: 404000000
Total Fund Type: T

FINAL

A198

Distribution of Ohligations Report

FY: 2003
Appropriation 89X0240.93
Local  Activity

OPL  Project Order

AGRMIPR2EDOEX3027

AGRWA4XGQ20888036

RL Task

0000

0000

03-05-27

2
Total Total Funds Total Funds

Prior Year This FY BA Available Available

Uncosted Change Signed Signed For Chiigation
1,543.40 0 00 1,543.40 1,543.40
2844.75 00 .00 2.944.75 2,944.75
4,438.15 00 00 4.488.15 4,488.15
4,488.15 00 00 4,488.15 4,488.15
5,488.,15 .00 00 448815 4488.15
448315 .00 00 4,488.15 4488,15



RBS467FA
DOERL

Contract No.: RL12367

Fin Plan RL

Control Bud
Reference NR

400408000
400408000
400408000
400408000

400408000

"Total Control Budget Ref'

Total BNR:
400480000

* Total Control Budget Ref:
Total BNR:
Total BNR Control:
Total Fand Type:

Fund Type

Detail
Bud Ref

400408000

400480000 -

400000060
3y

Modification No.:

3y

Program Task

A196

Distribution of Qbligations Report

FINAL

FY: 2003

Appropriation

0386

89X0224.93

Activity

Order
AGRODSEAQ2/015
AGR2P-2089-NAET
AGRDK2030
AGRDWB923905401-0

AGRDW89955444-01-0

AGRO0003378-00004

R Task

0000
oceo
0000
000C

0000

0060

03-05-27

Page: 3
Total Total Funds Total Funds

Prior Year This FY BA Available Available

Uncosted Change Signed Signed For Qbligation
401.73 00 00 40173 401,73
5,219.51 00 .00 5,219.51 5,219.51
5111.70 Eili] 00 5111.70 5111.70
80,032,894 00 00 80,032.94 80,032.94
376.80 00 00 376.80. 376.80
91,142.68 00 .00 91,142,68 91,142.68
91,142.68 00 00 %1,142,68 91,142.68
.00 .00 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000,00
.00 00 45,000.00 45,000.00 45,000.00
.00 00 45,000.00 45,000.00 45000.00
91,142.68 A0 45,000.00 136,142.68 136,142,68
91,142.68 00 45,000,080 136,142.68 136,142.68



RBS467FA

DOE RL
Contract No.: RL12367

Fin Plan RL

Control Bud
Reference BN

PRN3D18000  39EW02J10

Total Control Budget Ref!
Total BNR:

Total BNR Control;
§20101000

§20101000

Total Control Budget Ref: .
- Total BNR:

Total BNTt Contral:
820202000

§20202000
820202000
820202000
820202000

820202000

Total Control Budget Ref:
Total BNR:

Total BNR Centrol:
EW02J9300

Modification No.:

Fund Type

Dedail
Bud Ref

PRN93D18000

PRN93D18000
39EW02110
J9EW02510

820101000
820101000

820202000
820200000

Reallocation of funds per FCP 23057

Tuotal Control Budyget Ref:
Total BNR:

EWQ2J1300

TE

Program Task

ADSRLSS03

ADSRLCPO1

A196

Distribution of Obligations Report

FINAL

FY. 2003
Appropriation 89X0242.91
Local  Activity
opl Project  Order
Wi52
ALSO FLUAY5301
IDS0 FLUM21D314
RLOF
RLOF
RLOF
" RLSH
RLOL
RLOL

0000

0000

0000

0000
BASE
FOH1
HEH1
0000

LMH1

0000

03-05-27

Page: 4
Total Total Funds Total Funds
Prior Year This FY BA Available Available
Uncosted Change Signed Signed For Obligation
193.83 00 -215.44 -21.61 -21.81
193.83 00 -215.44 -21.61 -21.61
193.83 .00 -215.44 -21.61 -21.61
193.83 00 -215.44 -21.61 -21.61
849.76 00 00 049.76 049,76
23,895.24 00 A0 23,895.24 2399524
24,945,00 00 L0 24,945,00 24,945.00
24,845.00 00 .o 24,945.00 24,945,006
24,845.00 L0 00 24,945.00 24,945.00
-3,844.48 .00 .00 -3,844 .48 -3,844.48
-242,952.57 .00 -240,000,00 -482,952.57 -482,952.57
-877,644.20 00 -138,000.00 4 075,644.30 -1,075,644.30
-82,787.23 .00 -330,000.00 -412,787.23 -412,787.23
3,844.48 00 i) 3.844.48 3,844.48
-62,379.92 00 55,000.00 -1.379.92 -7,379.92
-1,265,764.02 0 -713,000.00 -1,978,764.02 -1,978,764.02
-1,265,764.02 00 -713,000.00 -1,978,764.02 -1,978,764.02
-1,265,764.02 Q0 -713,000.00 -1,978,764.02 -1,978,764.02
21,216564 -8,886.00 35,300,00 47,630.64 47,630.64
21,216.64 -8.886.{]0 35,300.00 47,630.64 47,630.64
21,216.64 -8,886.00 35,300.00 47,630.64 47,630.64



|

RBS467FA
DOERL _
Contract No.: RL12367
Fin Plan RL Fund Type
Contro! Bud Detaif
Refererce BNR Bud Ref
EW0241310

Reaflocation of funds per FCP 23057
Total Contre] Budget Ref:

Tota) BNR: EW02J1310

EW02J1311

Total Controf Budget Ref,

Total BNR: EW(211311
EW0241320

Reallocation of funds per FCP 23057

Total Control Budget Ref:

Total BNR: EW02J1320

EW02J1340
Reallocation of funds per FCP 23057
Total Control Budget Ref:

Total BNR: EW02J1340
EW0241370

Total Control Budget Ref:

Total BNR: EW0211370
EW02)1380
EW02J1390

Sfimds are de-obligated per cerf dated May 5. Finds re-obligated in EW04./130.

Tota! Control Budget Refl*

Total BNR: EW02J1390
EW02J1400

Reallocation of funds per FCP 23057

Total Control Budget Ref:

Total BNR: EW02J1400

EW02J1410
Reallocation of fimds per FCP 23057,

FINAL

Modification No.: A196
Distribution of Ohligations Report
FY: 2003
TE Appropriation 89X0242.91
Local  Activity

Program Task (o2l Project  Qrder RL Task
ADSRLRCO1 0000
ADSRLRCO2 0000
ADSRLRC02 0000
ADSRLRCOS 0060
ADSRLSCO1 0000
.‘_\DSRLSSM gogce
ADSRLSS01 SWEI
ADSRLSS03 0000
ADSRLSS04 0000

03-05-27
Page: 5

_ Total Total Funds Total Funds

" Prior Year This FY BA Available Avaitable -
Uncosted Change Signed Signed For Obligation
3,454,515.37 524,852.00 50,261,366.00 54,250,733.37 54,250,733.37
3,454,615.37 534,852.00 50,261,366.00 54,250,733.37 54,250,733.37
3,454,515.37 534,852.00 50,261,356.00 54,250,733.97 54,250,733.37
00 A0 00 00 00
00 .00 .00 .00 .00
00 .00 .00 00 00
-861,002.56 -200,000.00 9,576,900,00 10,237,902.56 10,237,902.56
861,002.56 -200,000.00 *9,576,900.06 10,237,502.56 10,237 902.56
861,002.56 -200,000.00 9,576,800.00 10,237 902,56 10,237 902.56
$61,371.06 -200,000.00 25,853,600.00 2_5,514.971 .06 26,514,971.06
861,371.06 . =200,000.00 25,853,600.00 26,514 ,971.08 26,514,971.06

~ 861,371.06 =200,000.00 25,853,600.00 26,514,971.06 26,514,971.06
11,638.68 00 38,162.00 49,800.68 49,800.68
1 1,638.68 00 38,162.00 43,800.68 49,800.68
11,638.68 00 38,162.00 49,800.68 49,800.,68
103,855.69 00 00 103,695.69 103,895.69
00 -76,200.00 76,200.00 00 00
103,895.69 —76.200.00 76,200.00 103,895.69 103,895.69
103,885.69 -16,200.00 76,200.00 103,895.69 103,695.6¢
44.963.77 -39,964.00 .00 4,999.7¢7 4,989.77
44,963.77 -39,964.00 00 4,999.77 4,999.77
44,963.77 -39,864.00 00 4,999.77 4,998,77
61,002.22 -86,002.00 00 5,000.22 5,000.22



RBS467FA FINAL 03-05-27
DOE RL : ' ' Page: 8
Contract No.: RL12367 Modification No.; A196

Distribution of Obligations Report

FY: 2003
Fin Plan RL Fund Type TE Appropriation 89X0242.91
- : Total Total Funds Total Funds
Control Bud Datail tocal  Activity _ Prior Year This FY BA Available Available
Reference BNR Bud Ret Program Task 0P} Project  Qrdar RL Task Uncosted Change Signed Signed For Obligation
Total Control Budget Ref: §1,602.22 -86,002.00 00 5.UQO.22 5,000.22
Totz] ENR: ) EW0211410 ' 91,002.22 -86,002.00 00 5,000.22 5,000.22
Total BNR Control: EW0200000 5,449,605.59 -76,200.00 85,841,528.00 9121493399  91,214,933.99
EW04J1300 ' ADSRLCPQ2 RMID .00 82,200.00 .00 82,200.00° ' §2,200.00
Junds are obligated for regulaiory review associated with the Hanford Solid Waste EIS .
Totat Contro! Budget Ref: .00 §2,200.00 00 82,200.00 82,200,00
Totsl BNR: EW0411300 00 82,200.00 00 82,200.00 82,200.00
Tota} BNR Conirol: - 'EW0400000 ' 00 82,200.00 00 82,200.00 §2,200.00
EWO09IMMOB0 ADSRL7603 : 0000 54,287.30 75,000.00 90,000.00 219,287.30 215,287.30
$75K allotment per L. Bowers 5/03 ) '
Total Control Budget Ref: ) 54,287.30 75,000.00 90,000.00 21928730 219,287.30
Total BNR: EW09MMO80 54,287.30 75,000.00 90,000.00 216,287.30 219,267.30
EW0OMME90 ADSRL7TTO : 0000 82648 .00 00 826.48 82648
Tota! Contro! Budget Ref: 82648 .60 00 82648 826.48
Total BNR: EW09MMO90 _ 82548 00 40 576.48 826.48
"Total BNR Contral: JEW0200060 55,113.78 75,000,00 90,000.00 220,113.78 320,113.78
EW1001203 ADSRL1000PD RPR2 50,180.20 00 00 50,180.20 50,180.20
EW1001203 ADSRLI1000FD . 1L20 -23,132.05 00 23,132.05 00 00
EW1001203 ADSRL1000PD RPR3 ' 00 00 10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.00
Total Contre] Bodget Ref: . - 27,048.15 .00 33,132.05 60,180.20 60,180.20
Tolal BNR: EW1001203 ' 27,048.15 .00 ©33,13206 60,180.20 60,180.20
Total BNR Contrel: EW1000000 27,048.15 .00 - 33,132,058 60,180.20 60,180.20
EW40CTO10 ADSRLO6PS01 0000 11,248.90 .00 .00 11,248.90 11,248.9)
EW40CT010 ADSRLOIMWA1 0000 - 00 00 .00 00 00
Total Controf Budget Ref: ) 11,248.90 00 00 11,248.90 11,248.60

Total BNR: EW40CTO10 11,248.90 .00 00 11,248.90 11,248.90



RBS467FA
DOERL

FinPlan  RL

Cantrol Bud
Referance BNR

Total BNR Control:
YNO100000

YNO100000

Total Control Budget Reft
Totat BNR:

Total BNR Control:

Totat Fund Type:

Contract No.: RL12367

Fund Type

Detail
Bud Ref

EW4000600

YNO100000
YNOOO0G00
TE

Modification No.:

Program Task

A196

FINAL

Distribution of Obligations Report

FY: 2003
Appropriation 89X0242.91
Local  Activity
oPl Project  Order BL Task

5118

NVO01

03-05-27

Page: 7

Total Total Funds Total Funds

Prior Year This FY BA Avaiiable Available
Uncosted Change Signed -~ Signed ror Obligation
11,248.90 .00 .00 11,248.50 11,248.90
145.61 . .00 00 145.61 145.61
1,007.51 .00 -1,,00?._51 L0 00
1,153.12 00 -1,007.51 145.61 145.61
1,453.12 .00 -1,007.51 145.61 145.61
1,153.12 00 -1,007.51 145.61 145.61
4,303,544.75 81,000.00 85,250,437.10 89,634,881.85 89,634,981.85



RBS46TFA : FINAL ' 03-05-27

DOERL ' . Page: 8
Contract No.: RL12367 Modification No.: A196

Distribution of Obligations Report

FY: 2003
Fin Plan RL Fund Type TF Appropriation §9X0243.91

Total Total Funds Total Funds

Control Bud Detail Local  Activily Prior Year This . FYBA * Availzbla Available
Reference BNR Bud Ref Prograr Task 0Pl Projest  Qrder RL Task Uncasted Change Signed Signed For Cbligation
GG0863000 6000 21,163.19 .00 -19,880.49 1,282.70 1,282.70
Total Contro! Budget Ref: . 21,163.19 00 -19,880.49 1,282.707 1,282.70
Total BNR: GG0303000 21,163.19 00 -15,880.49 C128270 1,282.70
Total BNR Control: GG0300000 21,163.19 .00, -19,880.49 1,282.70 1,282.70
HA1001000 0000 00 00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
Total Control Budget Ref: .00 00 5,000,00 5,000.00 5,000.00
Total BNR: HA1001000 .00 00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
Total BNR Conirol: HAD000000 00 00 5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.00
Total Fund Type: TF 21,163.19 00 -14,880.49 6,282.70 6,282.70

Total Fin Plan: RL 4,531,824.48 -6,666.33 85,280,556.61 19,805,714.76 86,805,714.76



RBS467FA
DOERL

Contract No.: RL12367

Fin Plan RV

Control Bud
Reference BN

EW01J2030

Total Control Budpet Ref:
Total BNR:

Total BNR Control:

Total Fund Type:

- J
Tetal Fin Plan:

Grand Total:

Fund Type

Detail
Bud Ref

EW0132030
EW0100000
TE

RV

Modifications No.: A196

FINAL

Distribution of Obligations Report

FY: 2003
TE Appropriation 89X0242.91
Lecal  Activity
Program Task ﬂ Project  QOrder RL Task
ADSORPTW(3 0SPC

03-05-27

Page: 9
Total Total Funds Total Funds

Prior Year This FY BA Avallable Avaflable

Uncosted Change Signed Signed Eor Obligation
2,855.65 00 00 2.855.65 2,855.65
285565 .00 00 2,855.65 2,855.65
2,855.65 00 00 2.855.65 2,855.65
2,855.65 ~00 L0 2,855.65 2,855.65
2,855.65 00 .00 2,855.65 2,855.85
2,855.65 00 .00 2,855.65 2,855.65
$4,534,680.13 -$6,666.33  $85,280,556.61  $89,808,570.41  $89,808,570.41





